
Advertisement for Bids
CITY OF PORTLAND  
INVITATION TO BID

S oled  proposals will be received in Room 412. City Heli, Portland, Oregon 
97204 for items detailed herein until 2:00 P.M. on the dates indicated.

Plans end specifications may be obtained at the above address. For addi
tional information telephone buyer at number listed.

When Bid Surety is required, proposals shall be accompanied by a certified 
check, cashier's check or a bid bond, payable to the City of Portland for an 
amount not lees than ten percent (10%) of the aggregate amount of the bid 
as guaranty that the bid shall be irrevocable for the period specified in the 
proposal. Said bond to be forfeited as fixed and liquidated damages should 
the bidder seek to revoke his offer for any reason not authorized by law and 
not consented to by City within the irrevocable period, or neglect or refuse 
to enter into contract and provide a suitable bond for the faithful perform
ance of the contract, in the event the said contract is awarded to him.

NON-DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid will be considered unless the 
bidder is certified as an EtO Affirmative Action Employer as prescribed by 
Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland. All bidders not currently 
certified should file the required documentation with the Contract Compli
ance Division, Room 209, City Hall, 1220 SW  Fifth Avenue, Portland, Ore
gon 97204, 248-4696, at least five (6) days prior to the Bid Opening. Failure 
to achieve certification by the Bid Opening Date and Time shall result in the 
return of your Bid Unopened.

BID NO. DESCRIPTION BID OPENING DATE

Re Bid Furnish Nuisance Abatement Services for Calendar
49-A Year 1982. For information call Maxine Albright,

Buyer, 248-4003. 10% Bid Surety Required. 03/32/82

87 Furnish Deadbolt Lock Sets. POSTPONE INDEFINITELY

86 Labor, Material & Equipment for ARterial Street 
Light Conversion Protect. MBE Requirement. For in
formation call Michele Ackerman, Buyer, 248-4191.
10% Bid Surety & Prequalification of Bidder Re
quired. 03/23/82

86 Labor, Material it  Equipment for East Well Field Pro
duction Wells, Phase III. For information call Michele 
Ackerman, Buyer. 248-4191. 10% Bid Surety ft Pre
qualification of Bidder Required. 03/23/82

91 Labor. Material & Equipment for 60-inch Washington 
County Supply Main, Phase III. For information call 
Carlton Chayer, Asst. Purch. Mgr., 248-5374. 10%
Bid Surety Et Prequalification of Bidder Required. 03/30/82

92 Labor, Material Et Equipment for 8 Handicapped Ac
cess Park Projects. For information call Michele Ack
erman. Buyer, 248-4191. 10% Bid Surety Et Prequali
fication of Bidder Required. 03/25/82

93 Labor, Material ft  Equipment to Remove and Re
pises Stage Floor System at Civic Auditorium. For 
information call Maxine Albright, Buyer, 248-4003. 
10% Bid Surety ft Special Prequalification of Bidder 
Required. 03/30/82

88 Furnish 4 Belt Filter Presses. For information call 
Carlton Chayer. Asst Purch Mgr, 248-5374. 10% Bid 
Surety Required. 03/30/82

RFP89 Lease/Purchase Financing of Telephone Exchange 
Equipment for The Portland Building. For informa- 
call Harold Vaughan, Purchasing Agent, 248-5375. 03/16/82

90 Labor, Material &  Equipment for Cement Mortor Re
clining Clay Street River Crossing, 30-inch Steel 
Pipeline. For information call Michele Ackerman, 
Buyer, 248 4191. 10% Bid Surety ft Prequalification 
of Bidder Required. 03/23/82

Advertisement For Bids
MULTNOMAH COUNTY

Bid No. B61-100-7866
Bids due March 30, 1982 at 2:00 p.m. Sealed bids will be received by the Di
rector of Purchasing, Multnomah County Purchasing Division, 2505 S.E. 
11th, Portland, OR 97202 for;

Construction for Culvert Replacement: S.E. McKinley Road and 
Vicinity of S.E. 174th Avenue.

Plans and specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copies 
may be obtained from the Department of Environmental Services, 2115 
S.E. Morrison Street, Portland, Oregon, 97214. Plans are available for a 
$5.00 non refundable fee.

Prequalifications of bidders: Pursuant to the Multnomah County Public 
Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030) Prequalification 
shall not be required for this project.

Prequalification applicants or statements must be prepared during the per
iod of one year prior to the bid date and must be actually received or post
marked to Multnomah County by not later than 10 days prior to bid open
ing.

Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Division, Depart
ment of Administrative Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 
97202, (503)248 5111.

Non-discrimination: Bidders on thisWork will be required to comply with 
the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246. The requirements for Bid
ders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications.

No bid will be received or considered unless the bid contains a statement by 
the bidder as part of his bid that the requirements of 279.350, 279.352, 
279.366 and 279.366 shall be met.

No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable to 
Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, a 
surely bond for an amount equal to tan per cant (10% ) of the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the full «mount of the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Sharon Jacox 
Purchasing Director

Advertisement For Bids
Bid No. 82-662A

Notice is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation Dis
trict of Oregon (Tri-Met) will receive sealed bid proposals until 2:00 p.m. 
PST on March 31, 1982 at 4012 S.E. 17th Avenue in the Planning and De
velopment Division, Third Floor, Conference Room "D ,"  Portland, Oregon 
97202, Attention* Liz Goebel, Contract Specialist. Bids will be opened at 
that time for:

Construction of piping and reels for service of articulated buses, 
Center Street Facility.

Successful contractor will be required to comply with all the applicable 
Equal Opportunity laws and regulations.

All bidders will be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of ineligible contractors.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon will not dis
criminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex, or national origin, in con
sideration for contract award.

The bid documents, including specifications, conditions, and rules for bid
ding, may be obtained from Liz Goebel, Contract Specialist, 3rd Floor. 
Phone 238-4808

TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION  
DISTRICT OF OREGON

Date: February 26, 1982 John R. Post

Advertisement For Bids
MULTNOMAH COUNTY: CLEAN AND PAINT RADIO TOWER

Bid No. B61-100-7841
Bids due March 30, 1982 at 2:00 P.M. Sealed bids will be received by the Di
rector of Purchasing, Multnomah County Purchasing Division, 2505 S.E. 
11th, Portland, OR 97202 for:

Cleaning and painting of 110 foot Radio Tower on top of south 
end of Rocky Butte.

Plans and specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copies 
may be obtained from: Office of the County Engineer, 2115 S.E. Morrison 
Street, Portland, OR 97214. A charge of five dollars ($5.00) will be made for 
the plans.

Prequalification of bidders: Pursuant to the Multnomah County Public Con
tract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030) Prequalification shall 
not be required for this project.

Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during the 
period of one year prior to the bid date and must be actually received or 
postmarked to Multnomah County by not later than 10 days prior to bid 
opening.

Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Division, Depart
ment of Administrative Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 
97202, (503)248 5111.

Non-discrimination: Bidders on this work will be required to comply with 
the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246. The requirements for Bid
ders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications.

No bid will be received or considered unless the bid contains a statement by 
the bidder as part of his bid that the requirements of Section (4) 279.350, 
279.366 and 279.356 shall be met.

No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable to 
Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, a 
surety bond for an amount equal to ten per cent (10% ) of the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the full amount of the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Sharon Jacox 
Purchasing Director

Sub-Bids Requested
BY MULTNOMAH COUNTY

For New Construction of Bridge Shop/Motor Pool (Project No. MP8101). 
All bidders are hereby advised that this project requires a minimum of ten 
(10) per cent of the total bid amount for Minority Business Enterprises parti
cipating in one or more of the following cub-contract areas: Excavation, 
grading, and/or Asphalt.

Bid No. b61-100-7838. Bid Date March 23, 1982,2:00 P.M.

In accordance with Multnomah County Public Contract Review Board’s 
Administrative Rules No. 60.070 (1), the County announces the following 
Plan Holders. Publication of Plan Holders by Multnomah County is not in
tended as an endorsement or a statement of prequalifications of any listed 
General Contractor.

Argent Industries 
20595 S.W . T V . Hwy. #101 
Aloha, Oregon 97006

Kent Brandon Construction 
1725 N.E. 10th 
Portland, Oregon 97212

Martin ft Olson Co,
10327 N.E. Morris 
Portland, Oregon 97220

River City General Contractors 
6604 N.E. Alberta 
Portland, Oregon 97218

Warren Pacific Corporation 
2310 N. Kerby Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227

Bishop Contractors 
5141 S.W. Beaverton Hwy. 
Portland, Oregon 97221

C-3 Builders
P.O. Box 22251 
Milwaukie, Oregon 97222

MRH Properties 
8210 S.W . 19th 
Portland, Oregon 97217

E. Carl Schiewe, Inc.
1024 N.E. Davis Street 
Portland, Oregon 97232

Minority and Female Business Enterprises Certified by the City of Portland 
are requested to submit Sub Bids.

Sharon Jacox 
Purchasing Director

Portland Observer, March 11,1962 Page 13

Public Notice
The City of Portland submitted a modification to its FY 1982 Comprehen
sive Employment and Training Plan to the Employment and Training Ad
ministration, U .S. Department of Labor, on March 1,1982. The modifica
tion reflects revised funding levels and programmatic changes for programs 
authorizsd under Comprehensive Employment and Training Act (CETA) 
Titles II, IV, and VII. The purpoee of CETA is to provide employment, train
ing and related services to ur employed, underemployed and economically 
disadvantaged residents of the City of Portland. Funding is by formula and 
will total $4,086,866. The grant year is October 1, 1961 through September 
30, 1962.

This grant notification is available for review between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm 
at the Training and Employment Division of the Human Resources Bureau, 
located at 522 SW  Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor, Portland, Oregon 97204, tele
phone 248-4710.

Written comments are to be submitted to the above address in care of Lisa 
Nisenfeid, Program Planning Director, within 30 days of this publication.

Notice of subsequent modifications to the Comprehensive Employment and 
Training Plan will not be published. Interested groups, organizations or indi
viduals may notify the Training and Employment Division (at the above ad
dress) of their desire to review any subsequent modification!«) during the 
grant year. The Training and Employment Division will maintain a list of 
such notifications and will provide copies of any modification(s).

Request For Proposal
82-560N

Notice is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation Dis
trict of Oregon (Tri-Met) will receive proposals until 2 :M  p.m. Pacific Stan
dard Time on April 8, at 4012 S.E. 17th Avenue in the Planning and Devel
opment Division, third floor, Portland, OR 97202, Attention: Liz Goebel, 
Contract Specialist. Proposals will be evaluated subsequent to the above 
time and date for:

Financial and compliance audit of the Benfield Light Rail Transit 
Project.

Successful proposers will be required to comply with all the applicable 
Equal Opportunity laws and regulations.

All proposers will be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of ineligible contractors.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon will not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex, or national origin, in 
consideration for contract award.

The Request for Proposal may be obtained from Ms. Goebel at 4012 S.E. 
17th Avenue, Portland, OR 97202, telephone (503) 238-4808.

TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION  
DISTRICT OF OREGON

March 5,1982 John R. Post, Director
Engineering and Contracts

ACROSS 
2. Trick
8. Moved, 

as a fish
9. Singing 

voice
10. European 

capital
13. Bring upon 

oneself
13. Stand up
14. Narrate
15. Center
16. Mature
17. Sol
18. Man's 

nickname
19. Settled, 

as a bird
21. Undevel-

CROSSWORD
42. Spreads 20. Test

Aaiwer

grass to dry

DOW N
1. Revoke
2. The U  S A. 

personified
3. Spirit
4. Do w rong
5. European 

country
6. Hospital 

division
7. Dry
8. Deceived
9. Gigantic 

one
11. Plants 
15. Wet earth 
17. Dry, as wim

21. The 
court

22. Sweet.
as
butter

24. In  
what 
manner

25. Manila 
hemp

26. A final 
race

27. Extinct
28. Ousts 
29 Mythical

river
31. Distance 

measure 
t pi .)

0 B B B  0 D D E  
b u b h e  bejobe 
B B B B D J  fc lú f lK E  
111] kJ Pi D U C Î0G 3 D  
E ID E  C R C  ßJB 
E B H C J E E  U lZ B B□EG? fc B D  
HHBfcJ 0 B B 0 B G 3  
S E  D B S  B E E  
E B B H I IE Î  U B 0 O  
R H O O E  t - if f iK IIU  
R IIF1Ö P1 EJKKJBU

¡ s a n s  BHfflFJ

bird 34. Assam
silkworm

35. Market, 
place

36. Warning 
in golf

38. Club
oped flowers

23. Bowlike 
object

24. Chinese 
. dynasty

25. A  great 
number

27. Little  piece
30. Dry  

measure 
(abbr.)

31. Cut. as 
grass

32. Hail!
33. Deficient 

blood 
condition

36. Dart
37. Shade of 

red
38. Bungle
39. Ablaze
40. Rugged 

mountain 
crest

41. Lard, 
butter, etc.

1 r - J 4 5 4 7 I

♦ •o II

11
I

15

14 15

lb % 17 14

4 20 21 a

% » Í4

u ¿7

to M

>4 5?
/ / ?

S’

40

4> d

For constipation 
you il call it

“The Overnight Wonder”
Ever feel uncomfortable with your laxative ’ 

Then it's time you tried the gentle medicine they 
call "The Overnight Wonder."

It's today's Ex-Lax and it relieves the discom 
forts of constipation by helping restore the body's 
own natural rhythm Try it tonight You'll like the 
way you feel in the morning!

Chocolated or pills. Ex Lax is " The Overnight 
Wonder "
Tâhr only aid


